RECORDATION FORM COVED SHEET

06-06-2000



OCKET	NO	2548/1_	

	181 1181 1818 11888 1111 1884 DINK TAKA BANI AND ING TAKA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P; t	101374800	.ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Debra Ann Marie Gill, Administrator of the	Name <u>Debra Ann Ma</u>	rie Gill
Estate of Robert Gill		me as Street Address
	Street Address: 601 In	ver Crescent East
		ı, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4.¥2K7
	City/State/Zip:	6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ✓ No	Additional name(s) & addres	s attached? □ Yes ✔ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
✓ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date <u>April 13, 2000</u>		
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/538,557, filed on March 29, 2000	B. Patent Regist	ration No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? □ Yes 🗸 No)
5. Name and address of party to whom correst-ondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of appli registrations involved	cations and
Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz ADAMS I.AW FIRM, P.A. 2180 Two First Union Plaza 301 S. Tryon St.	✓ Enclosed	41)
Charlotte, NC 28282	8. Deposit Account No.	01-0265
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.	nformation is true and correct of	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	2 della	May 10, 2000
1000	nature Song cover sheet, attachments, and	Date
Total number of pages mendin	Score onect, anachments, and	a document
_	ereby certify that this correspond United States Postal Service as fi	
add	ressed to: BOX <u>ASSIGNMENTS</u>	_, Assistant Commissioner
FC:581 40.00 112 \$ for	Patents, Washington, DC 20231,	on <u>May 10, 2000</u> .
<u></u>	lichelle Keane	May 10, 2000
Mic	helle Keane	Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0762 **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Debra Ann Marie Gell, Administrator of the Estate of Robert Gill and a citizen and

resident of Canada and residing at 601 Inver Crescent East, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada,

S4N 2K7, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Debra Ann Marie Gill, an individual and a citizen and resident of

Canada and residing at 601 Inver Crescent East, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4N 2K7

("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and

to my invention entitled "RECORDAL OF CALL RESULTS IN A PREDICTIVE DIALING

APPLICATION", as described in the Application Serial No. 09/538,557, filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on the 29th day of March, 2000, and as described and/or

claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions,

continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with

all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to

be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to

the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my names,

at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue

therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE

1

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0763

deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof. all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Debra Ann Marie Gill, an individual. as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this/3 day of April , 2000.

Debra Ann Marie Gill, Administrator of the

Estate of Robert Gill

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Foster Monson, a Notary Public for the Province of Sysuntchange
, do hereby certify that Debra Ann Marie Gill, Administrator of the Estate of Robert
Gill, appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned Assignment. This the 13 day of 14 miles, 3000000000000000000000000000000000000

SEAL

3

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0765